

The financial results of the Company are as follows:

	Half-Year Ended		Quarter Ended	
	June 30, 2008	June 30, 2007	June 30, 2008	June 30, 2007
	----- Rupees in '000 -----		----- Rupees in '000 -----	
Sales - Net	2,043,721	1,914,431	1,168,799	1,041,000
Cost of sales	1,470,980	1,355,298	833,717	732,029
Gross profit	572,741	559,133	335,082	308,971
Distribution and marketing expenses	440,564	415,682	248,404	218,369
Administrative expenses	56,248	46,612	29,415	24,398
Other operating expenses	9,034	8,963	6,392	6,319
	505,846	471,257	284,211	249,086
Other operating income	30,095	17,612	8,591	10,465
Operating profit	96,990	105,488	59,462	70,350
Finance costs	33,422	50,353	16,311	31,818
Profit before taxation	63,568	55,135	43,151	38,532
Taxation – Current	33,975	18,016	19,590	2,225
- Prior	815	(3,481)	815	(3,481)
- Deferred	(4,302)	28,098	(871)	30,202
	30,488	42,633	19,534	28,946
Net profit for the period	33,080	12,502	23,617	9,586
Basic earnings per share	Rs.3.43	Rs.1.30	Rs.2.45	Rs.0.99

Yours sincerely,

Muhammad Irfan
 Muhammad Irfan
 Head of Accounts, Legal
 & Company Secretary


sanofi aventis